

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details

File #: 12824 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Zoning Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/14/2017 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 8/24/2017 Final action: 8/24/2017

Title: Wonderland Nursery Conditional Use Permit

Case Number CUP 16-864

Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) 033-271-004

705 US Highway 101 #1, Benbow Area

The project is a Conditional Use Permit to allow for the operation of a medical cannabis dispensary

that would provide medical marijuana to collective members in accordance with

the Humboldt County Code Section 314-55.3 of Chapter 4 of Division 1 of Title III Medical Cannabis

Dispensaries. The proposed dispensary will be located within 272 square feet of an

existing 1,999 square foot building. The hours of operation for the proposed project will be Tuesday

through Saturday, 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM; the dispensary will be closed on Sunday and

Monday.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CUP 16-864 Staff Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/24/2017	1	Planning Commission	approved as amended	Pass